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19 March 2014

Dear Sirs and Madam

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to scction 519 of the
Companies Act 2000

\e write to you In your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix
to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 we confirm that there are no
circumstances connceted with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the cach of the
compantes listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companics’ members or creditors

Yours faithfully
VI
KPMG Audit Plc
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Company Name
Lammermuwir Leasing Lumted
Trnplereason Limited
Deutsche Finance No 4 (UK) Linuted
Moon Leasing Limited
Nincco Leasing Limited
Sixco Leasing Limiied
Tempurrite Leasing Lunited
Autumn Leasing Limited

g DB Vanguish (UK) Limited

10 DB Vantage (UK) Limited

11 DB Vantage No 2 (UK) Limited

12 Deutsche Finance No 2 (UK} Limited
13 Pcruda Leasing Limited
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Registration No.
02033887
02602139
04544899
02814089
02414464
02461016
04560733
02971086
03468205
03692643
04544867
(04544871
02638677



