



KPMG Audit Plc Financial Services 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fex +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5 mike heath@kprng co uk

Private & confidential

Adam Paul Rutherford Andrew William Bartlett Joanne Louise Bagshaw Joint Company Secretaries Winchester House 1 Great Winchester Street London EC2N 2DB

Our ref mh/ma030

Contact Mike Heath

0207 311 15036

19 March 2014

Dear Sirs and Madam

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

KPMG Audit Plc

KPM6 Andet Pla

A20 02/04/2014 **COMPANIES HOUSE**



Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies 4ct 2006

Appendix

	Company Name	Registration No.
1	Lammermuir Leasing Limited	02033887
2	Triplereason Limited	02602159
3	Deutsche Finance No 4 (UK) Limited	04544899
4	Moon Leasing Limited	02814089
5	Nineco Leasing Limited	02414464
6	Sixco Leasing Limited	02461016
7	Tempurrite Leasing Limited	04560735
8	Autumn Leasing Limited	02971086
9	DB Vanquish (UK) Limited	03468205
10	DB Vantage (UK) Limited	03692643
11	DB Vantage No 2 (UK) Limited	04544867
12	Deutsche Finance No 2 (UK) Limited	04544871
13	Peruda Leasing Limited	02638677